
Field of study Cycle Grade
Number of students 
achieving the grade

Grading 
proportion (%)

Grading cumulative 
percentage (%)

biology I 5,0 154 43 43
biology I 4,5 90 25 68
biology I 4,0 58 16 84
biology I 3,5 40 11 95
biology I 3,0 18 5 100

biotechnology I 5,0 152 37 37
biotechnology I 4,5 52 13 50
biotechnology I 4,0 84 20 70
biotechnology I 3,5 64 15 85
biotechnology I 3,0 62 15 100

physics I 5,0 64 44 44
physics I 4,5 18 12 56
physics I 4,0 30 20 76
physics I 3,5 14 9 85
physics I 3,0 22 15 100

Genetics and Experimental Biology I 5,0 400 30 30
Genetics and Experimental Biology I 4,5 246 19 49
Genetics and Experimental Biology I 4,0 308 24 73
Genetics and Experimental Biology I 3,5 164 13 86
Genetics and Experimental Biology I 3,0 176 14 100

geography I 5,0 158 42 42
geography I 4,5 68 18 60
geography I 4,0 74 20 80
geography I 3,5 30 8 88
geography I 3,0 46 12 100

geology I 5,0 78 28 28
geology I 4,5 48 18 46
geology I 4,0 62 23 69
geology I 3,5 30 11 80
geology I 3,0 54 20 100

mathematics I 5,0 302 46 46
mathematics I 4,5 94 14 60
mathematics I 4,0 96 15 75
mathematics I 3,5 72 11 86
mathematics I 3,0 92 14 100

microbiology I 5,0 276 31 31
microbiology I 4,5 236 27 58
microbiology I 4,0 206 24 82
microbiology I 3,5 100 12 94
microbiology I 3,0 48 6 100

oceanography I 5,0 92 30 30
oceanography I 4,5 58 19 49
oceanography I 4,0 90 30 79
oceanography I 3,5 26 9 88
oceanography I 3,0 36 12 100

environmental protection and engineering I 5,0 152 38 38
environmental protection and engineering I 4,5 72 18 56
environmental protection and engineering I 4,0 130 32 88
environmental protection and engineering I 3,5 34 8 96
environmental protection and engineering I 3,0 16 4 100

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL, MATHEMATICAL AND NATURAL SCIENCES



Field of study Cycle Grade
Number of students 
achieving the grade

Grading 
proportion (%)

Grading cumulative 
percentage (%)

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL, MATHEMATICAL AND NATURAL SCIENCES

ocular optics I 5,0 410 33 33
ocular optics I 4,5 264 21 54
ocular optics I 4,0 270 21 75
ocular optics I 3,5 162 13 88
ocular optics I 3,0 154 12 100

environmental protection management I 5,0 28 47 47
environmental protection management I 4,5 8 13 60
environmental protection management I 4,0 6 10 70
environmental protection management I 3,5 8 13 83
environmental protection management I 3,0 10 17 100

biological basis of forensic science II 5,0 272 51 51
biological basis of forensic science II 4,5 110 20 71
biological basis of forensic science II 4,0 64 12 83
biological basis of forensic science II 3,5 56 10 93
biological basis of forensic science II 3,0 40 7 100

biotechnology II 5,0 176 46 46
biotechnology II 4,5 56 15 61
biotechnology II 4,0 82 21 82
biotechnology II 3,5 48 12 94
biotechnology II 3,0 24 6 100

physics II 5,0 44 40 40
physics II 4,5 6 5 45
physics II 4,0 34 31 76
physics II 3,5 14 13 89
physics II 3,0 12 11 100

geography II 5,0 224 59 59
geography II 4,5 66 18 77
geography II 4,0 64 17 94
geography II 3,5 12 3 97
geography II 3,0 10 3 100

geology II 5,0 84 66 66
geology II 4,5 8 6 72
geology II 4,0 18 14 86
geology II 3,5 14 11 97
geology II 3,0 4 3 100

mathematics II 5,0 188 56 56
mathematics II 4,5 42 13 69
mathematics II 4,0 52 16 85
mathematics II 3,5 34 10 95
mathematics II 3,0 16 5 100

microbiology II 5,0 154 46 46
microbiology II 4,5 36 11 57
microbiology II 4,0 108 33 90
microbiology II 3,5 16 5 95
microbiology II 3,0 16 5 100

environmental protection and engineering II 5,0 224 60 60
environmental protection and engineering II 4,5 78 21 81
environmental protection and engineering II 4,0 52 14 95
environmental protection and engineering II 3,5 6 2 97
environmental protection and engineering II 3,0 10 3 100



Table was created based on the total number of passing grades awarded in the degree programme during the two 
preceding academic years.

Grading system used at the University of Szczecin


